



A AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA

.PA.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

ITEM No.55 Court No. 1 SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 22 in Writ Petition(Civil) No.4677/1985  
With I.A. No.1206 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent (s)

[Re:Shifting of Industries from residential area of Delhi, New Delhi]  
[with office report]

with  
I.A. Nos.1204, 1205, 1224 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

with  
I.A. No.1322 in I.A.No.22 in WP(C) No.4677/85  
(for directions),

I.A. No.1323/2000 in I.A. No. 22 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985  
(re: Rajendra Ravindra Printers (P) Ltd.) (for directions)

with  
W.P.(C) No.98/2000@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Poorvi Vishwas Ngr.S. Kalyan Samiti (Regd.) Petitioner(s)

vs.

Union of India & Ors. Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for directions)

with  
I.A. No. 1367 in I.A. No. 22 in WP(C) No. 4677/1985  
(re: Laghu Udyog Bharathi through its President Mr. G K Arora)  
(for directions)

Date : 21/01/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

Amicus Curiae Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

For Petitioner (s) Mr. M.C. Mehta, Adv.  
Petitioner-in-person.(NP)

For Union of India/  
Ministry of Mr. K.N. Raval, ASG  
Urban Development/ Mr. K C Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Krishan Mahajan, Adv.

Ministry of  
Environment

Mr. S N Terdol, Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

....2/-

: 2 :

Mr. C.V. Subba Rao, Adv.  
Mr. R.N. Verma, Adv.  
Mr. S.A. Mattoo, Adv.  
Ms. Varuna B Gugnani, Adv.  
Mr. C. Radhkrishna, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. B V Balram Das, Adv.

For Govt. of NCT, Delhi Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Adv.  
Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.  
Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.

For MCD Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

For DPCC Mr. R C Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Kiran Kapoor and Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

For NCRP Board Ms. Sheil Sethi, Adv.

For CPCB Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

For DDA Mr. V B Saharya, Adv. for  
M/s. Saharya & Co., Adv.

Mr. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.(NP)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.(NP)

for applicants in Mr. M L Lahoty, Adv.  
IA 1323 Mr. Paban K Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

IA 1367 Mr. Rakesh K Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Reetesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

in WP 98/2000  
For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohd. Arif, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Bhan Garg, Adv.  
Mr. M A Chinnasamy, Adv.

For DVB Mr. Rakesh K Sharma, Adv.

For DJB Mr. N.K. Sahoo, Adv.  
Mr. Suresh C Tripathy, Adv.

for Govt. of NCT Delhi Mr. D N Goburdhun, Adv.  
Ms. Pinky Anand and Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

Kalyani. (S.L. GOYAL)@@  
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA  
COURT MASTER @@  
A AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA