

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1198/2018 in W.P.(C) No. 4677/1985

MAWANA SUGARS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR IA No.86672/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 20-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. Tanuj Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Gaur, Adv.
Sumedha Sindhu, Adv.
Mr. Pratyusha Priyadarshini, Adv.
For M/S. Parekh & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice to the alleged contemnors returnable on 25th July,
2018.

Dasti, in addition.

Personal appearance of the alleged contemnors is dispensed
with.(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER