

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33454/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-08-2018 in LPA No. 487/2017 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DCM LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.182976/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.182977/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 21-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
Mr. Sayan Ray, Adv.
Mr. Soumo Palit, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj K. Kaul, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Misra, Adv.
Ms. Neha Jain, Adv.
Mr. Pratik Malik, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Ganpathy, Adv.
Mr. Aman Gupta, AOR

Mr. Gaurab Banerjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Syed Jatar Husain, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List before the Bench dealing with M.C. Mehta vs.
Union of India & Ors. [Writ Petition (C) No.4677/1985]
matter.

(INDU MARWAH)

(SUMAN JAIN)

COURT MASTER

BRANCH OFFICER