

ITEM NO.11 Court 13 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 992/2020

KHANNA SOAP FACTORY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-09-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nirmal Kumar Ambastha, AOR
Ms. Ashmita Bisarya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
Ms. Payal Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
respondent seeking adjournment, put up on 29.09.2021.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER