

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 28/2024 in W.P.(C) No. 4677/1985

N BLOCK MARKET TRADERS ASSOCIATION GREATER KAILASH 1 Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GYANESH BHARTI

Respondent(s)/
Alleged contemnor

(FOR ADMISSION NAMES OF FOLLOWING ADVOCATES MAY BE TREATED TO HAVE BEEN SHOWN IN THE LIST : MR. S GURU KRISHNA KUMAR, SR. ADVOCATE (A.C.) MS. ANITHA SHENOY, SR. ADVOCATE (A.C.) MR. A.D.N. RAO, SR. ADVOCATE (A.C.) MR. SIDDHARTHA CHOWDHURY, ADVOCATE (A.C.) MR. G.S. MAKKER, MR. AMRISH KUMAR, MR. PRAVEEN SWARUP, MR. NISHIT AGRAWAL, MR. CHIRAG M. SHROFF, ADVOCATES)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) No. 29/2024 in W.P.(C) No. 4677/1985
(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 23-02-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

Mr. S.Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv. (Amicus Curiae)
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Sr. Adv. (Amicus Curiae)
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Sr. Adv. (Amicus Curiae)
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv. (Amicus Curiae)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shagun Sabharwal, Adv.
Mr. Shrey Kapoor, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Khanna, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chirag Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Archiya, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Anand Shankar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
Ms. Anjali Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pragyan Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Payal Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Radha Gupta, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**Place these Contempt Petitions along with the main
Writ Petition.**

**(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER**